# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GDC Enterprises, Inc.		04/13/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	White Lotus Group	
Also Known As:	AKA D. B. Apparel, LLC	
Street Address:	15949 Arminta Street	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77665359	TOKYO ROSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-0013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bmargulies@neifeld.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce T. Margulies

Address Line 1: 4813-B Eisenhower Ave.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GDCE0011T-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce T. Margulies
Signature:	/BTM/
Date:	07/13/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0411 IOP \$40.00 776653

900138471

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_GDCE0011T-US\_7-9-2009#page1.tif source=Assignment\_GDCE0011T-US\_7-9-2009#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0412

### Neifeld Ref: C DCE0011T-US

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, I WE GDC Enterprises, Inc., 860 S. Los Angeles Street, #315, Los Angeles, CA 90014, United States

is the owner of the following trademark: Tokyo Rose

for which an a oplication was filed on February 6, 2009

(Application 1 o. 77/665,359, filed on February 6, 2009), and

WHEREAS, White Lotus Apparel Group, 15949 Arminta Street, Van Nuys, CA 91406, United States

is desirous of sequiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and in and to any trademark registration that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions at d in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt where of is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/WE, the applicant(), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said trademark in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign count ies and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all trademark registrations valued have be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions: and renewals thereof.

I/WE tereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial postessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said trademark registrations, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said trademark registration may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/We agree that I/We communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts kno vn to me (us) respecting said trademark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers execute all cause any and all of said trademark registration to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, nake all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, ts (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said trademark in he United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grants(s) the firm of Neifeld IP Law, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including firm reference number, application number, filing date, and execution date, and any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation

Page 1 of 2

Neifeld Ref: G DCE0011T-US of this docume at.

Date: 4/13/0°

Signature;

Printed Name:

Title:

BTM

Printed: April 10, 2009 (11:22pm)

C:\Documents and Settings\bmargulies\Local Settings\Temporary Internet

Files\OLKE0\Assignment\_GDCE0011T-US\_2-17-2009.wpd

Page 2 of 2

10<u>0</u>